APR 2 5 2002 4 06-27-2								
(Rev. 03/01)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Off						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102137	090	U.S. Fatent	and mademark Office					
Tab settings $\implies \implies \implies \checkmark$ V V		V V	V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(i						
Morrison Company, Inc.	Name: Prairie	e Beltina. Inc.						
		•						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		terhann an ar a	and the second					
3. Nature of conveyance:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	396 W. State Ro	bad 2					
Security Agreement Change of Name			.					
✓ Other Bill of Sale	City: Anthony	State: Kansas	Zip: 67003					
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional hame(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	on, the exectution dat	te of the application is						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	5,768,9	986						
Additional numbers at	I ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and pater	nts involved: <u>1</u>					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$40.00					
Name: Clarence E. Eriksen	✓ Enclosed							
Internal Address: McGlinchey Stafford	Enclosed							
		to be charged to de	posit account					
	8. Deposit account	t number:						
Street Address: 1001 McKinney, Suite 1500	o. Deposit account	- mannoon						
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if payir	ig by deposit account)					
6/2002 DBYRNE 00000106 5768986 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE							
	-	correct and any attach	ned copy					
THE Statement and signature: 40.00 pr	tormation is true and	/						
To the best of my knowledge and belle, the loregoing in			4/77/02					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	133		- ICAVE					
To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Clarence E. Eriksen	C. J. Juel Signature	2	Date					
To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	U		Date					



BILL OF SALE

Morrison Company, Inc. a Kansas corporation ("Morrison") for and on consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, grants, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to UMB Bank, n.a., a national banking association ("UMB"), all of Morrison's interests in all of the assets and properties described below which were formerly used in the business and operations of Morrison and in which UMB holds a security interest, but specifically excluding all property with respect to which The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. has filed financing statements and has a priority security interest, pursuant to agreement or otherwise and also specifically excluding all leased property (said assets and properties to be sold, granted, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assets"), including without limitation:

(a) Ali of Morrison's accounts receivable and general intangibles;

(b) All of Morrison's inventory, including work in process;

(c) All equipment, tooling, furniture and fixtures of Morrison except those items excluded above;

(d) All books, records, files, documents, papers, agreements, books of account and other records pertaining to the Assets which are located at the Anthony, Kansas business location of Morrison which pertain to the Assets being sold by Morrison to UMB.

To have and hold the same unto UMB and its heirs and assigns, forever.

To the best of Morrison's knowledge and balief, Morrison has good title to the Assets sold heraunder.

Dated this 31" day of May, 2001.

MORRISON COMPANY, INC.

Name: Bfink Arnold Title: President

130 North Market Wichtles, Kansas 67202 (316) 267-1191 Fax: (316) 267-1301 Internet: http://www.umb.com

Sterin FOIC

WA 5955:43

SPEPELPERL + JULE EN PALENT 1202/11/50 REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0163

1





QUIT CLAIM BILL OF SALE

UMB Bank, n.a., a national banking association and as a secured creditor ("Seller"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of that certain letter agreement between the parties of even date herewith hereby sells, grants, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Prairie Belting, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Buyer"), all of Seller's interests in those assets and properties formerly used in the business and operations of the Morrison Company, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Morrison") and in which Seller holds a priority security interest, but specifically excluding all property with respect to which The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. has filed financing statements and has a priority security interest pursuant to intercreditor agreements or otherwise and also specifically excluding all leased property (said assets and properties to be sold, granted, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assets"), including without limitation:

(a) All accounts receivable and general intangibles that were acquired by Seller from Morrison;

- (b) All inventory that was acquired by Seller from Morrison;
- (c) The equipment which was acquired by Seller from Morrison;

(d) All books, records, files, documents, papers, agreements, books of account and other records pertaining to the Assets which are located at the Anthony, Kansas business location of Morrison which pertain to the Assets being sold by Seller to Buyer.

To have and hold the same unto Buyer and its heirs and assigns, forever.

To the best of Seller's knowledge and belief, Seller has good title to the Assets sold hereunder. No other warranties, guaranties or representations, express or implied are given by Seller with respect to the Assets.

Dated this 1st day of June, 2001.

UMB BANK, N.A.

2 L. Cul

Name: Craig L. Anderson Title: Community Bank President

130 North Market Wichita Kansas 67202 (316+207-1191 Fax: (316+207-1301 Internet http://www.umb.com

Mr. C. C. F. E. C.

WA 595514.4

SPENCER FANE

BRITT 🚯 BROWNE IIP

10 04/43218

LL ATTOBNETS & COGNESSORS AT LA

we have weight withing

4321951/02

June 1, 2001

T-245 7-22/03 6-105-

NORMAN E. FRETWELL DRECT DIAL (816) 292-8121 nfretwell@epencetfanc.com

Jun 26 01 02:24p

· · · ·

\$

n

0

VIA FACSIMILE (816-983-8080) Richard M. Beheler Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP 2300 Main Street, Suite 1000 Kansas City, MO 64108

Re: Morrison Company, Inc.

Dear Richard:

This letter will confirm your understanding as set forth in your letter of earlier today to me concerning the foreclosure sale of assets of Morrison Company, Inc. this afternoon at 2:00 p.m. and the subsequent release of Brink Arnold from his guaranty liability on the loans from UMB Bank, n.a. to Morrison Company, Inc. In connection with the foreclosure sale we request, on behalf of the Bank, for the purpose of accommodating the purchaser of the assets to be sold, that Mr. Brink Arnold, President of Morrison Company, Inc., execute the Bill of Sale, a copy of which I have provided to you, and fax the same as executed to the Bank at 2:00 p.m., or as quickly thereafter as possible (fax number: 316-267-1301) and that he also agree that he will directly assign several patents owned by the Morrison Company, Inc. in which the Bank holds a security interest directly to Prairie Belting, Inc., a Kansas corporation.

This letter further confirms that no deficiency will be sought against Morrison Company, Inc. by UMB Bank, n.a.

To confirm the agreement of Morrison Company, Inc. with the above terms, please have Mr. Arnold, President of Morrison Company, Inc., sign such acceptance and agreement in the space provided for that purpose below and return a copy of this letter to me by fax, so signed by Mr. Arnold (816-474-3216) and also return a copy to the Bank by fax at the above-referenced number.

If you have any questions, please call me at 816-292-8121.

Very truly y

Norman E. Fretwell

NEF:jim

WA 595948.1

Overland Park, Kansas

SI. Louis, Missouri

1000 Walnut Street, Sulte 1400 Kansas City, Missouri 64106-2140 (816) 474-8100 Fax (816) 474-3216 www.spencerfano.com

. . .

.

0

0

 T0]U4/466]U

SPENCER FANE BRITT () BROWNE ... ATTORNETS & COUNFELORS AT LAW

Richard M. Beheler June 1, 2001 Page 2

The undersigned, Morrison Company, Inc. and Brink Amold, individually, hereby accept and agree to all of the provisions set forth in the foregoing letter.

Dared: Imel, cor :

_ '

.

MORRISON COMPANY, INC. Hy:

Name: Brink Arnold Tine: President

BRINK ARNOLD, Individually Bonk Amold

WA 595948.1

	10 5	9 <u>5</u>	0 8 5,		, j , 5,	2	ہ ج			4 5	4		2 4	-		IIS PAT
100,700	5 768 086	5,422,165	,	5 405 477	5,396,755		5,348,782	2,326,411		5.244.083	4,218,04/	C10 / 47	4.371 580	4,219,010	1010 CTC	U.S. PATENT NO
Armoid et al.		D. Brink Arnold	D: DITIK ATHOID		D. Brink Arnold		D. Brink Amold	D. Brink Arnold		D Brink Amold	Donald Morrison		Monion at al	Morrison et al.	INVENIOR	
Crop Baler Bclt System	Edge-Protected Belting	A asteried beit splices For Agricultural Belt	Means and Method of Encapsulating Mechanically		Hay Conditioning Boll With A Deinforced Boll Com-	Fastened Belt Splice For Amountment path		Method For Making Belting With Increased Edge Modulus	Folded-Edge Belt And Method For Making Same		Agricultural Belting Material	Three-Ply Belting Material		Belting and Process of Making Same	TITLE	
06/23/98	06/06/95		04/11/95	CK/H1/CO	2017 11 10	09/20/94		07/05/94	09/14/93		05/21/85	02/01/83		07/21/81	DATE ISSUED	

MORRISON COMPANY, INC. PATENT INDEX

PATENT REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

0

0

Ø